

SLP(C)No. 13395 OF 2000  
ITEM No.201

Court No. 3

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13395/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2000 in CR 2450/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SOM NATH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MATA MANSA DEVI POOJA STHAL BOARD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)( For Final Disposal )

Date : 06/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. G.C. Garg Dhuriwala, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG  
Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No. 4 is not yet served. However, we find that he is only a proforma respondent and not interested in contesting the special leave petition. Notice to respondent No. 4 is dispensed with.

List for hearing in the second week of March, 2004.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master  
Court Master